6.3.04						
Express Mail Label No. EV 293534266 US	Date: J	une 3, 2004				
	Cust	omer No. 0133	3		6826PAL	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
MODIFIED 2-15-93	~~~	004				
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	06-14-2	UU1				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: James F. Elman					60	
Assignor #1: James F. Elman Assignor #2: William J. Gamble	10. 17771			S. F 67		
Assignor #3: Daniel F. Hurley	1027649	985			20℃	
					- 500	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					1027	
Name: Eastman Kodak Company City:	Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment						
Assignment Execution Date:						
Assignor#1: 02 June 2004						
Assignor#2: 02 June 2004 Assignor#3: 02 June 2004	C10- C 1					
Assignor#3. 02 June 2004 / / /	8596	, 20				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned						
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the	application is the same	as the exec	cution		
date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Paul A. Leipold Ad	dress: Eastm	an Kodak Company	y, Patent	Legal Sta	ff	
City: Rochester	State: NY	Zip:	1465	50-2201		
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:						
	nclosed X	Authorized to be	charged	to deposit	account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225						
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	3				
						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is tr	ue and correct and	anv atta	ached copy	is a true copy	
of the original document.						
Robin G. DePoint	Alon Y. L	la Portion	ı	1/0	104	

Signature

06/10/2004 MGETACHE 00000151 050225 10859670 40.00 DA

01 FC:6021

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0528

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

MULTILAYER OPTICAL COMPENSATOR, LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY AND PROCESS

which is [check one]		
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:	
a provisional application for patent by:		
an international application for patent by:		
Assignor # 1: James F. Elman	Date June 2,2004	
Assignor # 2: William J. Gamble	Date June 2,2004	
Assignor # 3: Daniel F. Hurley	Date Juno 2,2004	
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisiona thereof, and any applications, including international application	I, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in breby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of tire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time timan Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and if these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued by agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title her agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense. Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in its relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ed on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such a Company or its designee. This document shall be governed,	
Signature of Assignor #1 Amer T. Man James F. Elman	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
Date: 6/2/2004		
Witnessed: 900M J. Lblowk		
Signature of Assignor # 2 William J. Gamble	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
Date: 627004 Witnessed: Robin Y. Derount		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0529

Docket 86826PAL Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Daniel 7. Thurley	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Daniel F. Hurley	
Date: 6/2/04	
Witnessed: Gobu J. Kerout	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0530